mrn 6-30-98

111100	Hillian					
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	. 188101 41844 BBhr 60411 48810 Brigt 48411 001	07-20-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	FOF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			LY	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	oi 10076800	3	e attached origina	l documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Donna Ricco, Inc.				ceiving party(ies) ess Credit Cor	noration	
bonna Ricco, inc.				css ofeure con		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐X Corporation-State of New York ☐ Other		Street Address: 119 West 40th Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018 Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No		☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance: All Assignment D Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State of New York☐☐ Other☐				
Other	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: — Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? — Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			And the second s	And the second s	
A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Tra	demark Registrat	ion No.(s)		
0.5. Fatern & HWOLD HIS INALI NECERPLO 1. 470		1,622,649 1,915,042				
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 YesX🖫 No						
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be			number of applicate ations involved:	tions and	2	
Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esc. Internal Address: Gottlieb, Rachman & Reisman, P. 07/16/1998 ISHABAZZ 00000150 1622649		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 C. XXI Enclosed				
						018 481 36.
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 1(016-0601		8. Deposit account number				
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by depor	sit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Amy B. Goldsmith Name of Person Signing	I belief, the foregoing inform Oww 16	Hole Signature	mitt		a true copy of 1.98 Date	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donna Ricco, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 260 West 35th Street, New York, New York 10001, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered and are shown on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 119 West 40th Street, New York, New York 10018 hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that pursuant to the terms of the Factoring Agreement dated February 10, 1998, Sections 9-503 and 9-504 of the New York Uniform Commercial Code, the Trademark Assignment and Secured Party Bill of Sale of even date, and for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has as of the date hereof, sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations shown on the attached Schedule A, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

[Corp. Seal]	Donna Ricco, Inc.		
Dated: As of June, 9,1998	By:	Mame: manas & Puls II	
State of New York)) ss.: County of New York)		Title: President	

On this 17th day of 1998, before me personally came 1998, befo

he knows the corporate seal of the said company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal and has been properly affixed in accordance with the charter, bylaws and regulations of said company; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said

company.

Officiá

(Seal)

SCOTT J. GIORDANO
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 02GI5044900
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 5, 1999

M:\4633\8C786\LSC4026

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
DONNA RICCO	1,622,649
DONNA RICCO NEW YORK WOMAN	1,915,042

M:\4633\8C786\LSC4028

RECORDED: 06/30/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1755 FRAME: 0433